Minneapolis Eagles 34 News Service March 2024 — Aprul 2024 Volume # 213



Fraternal Order of Eagles # 34 2507 E 25th Street Minneapolis, MN 55406-1224 Bar/Social Room 612/729-4469 Office 612/724-9714 mplsaerie34@gmail.com mplsaux34@gmail.com

> Fraternal Order of Eagles People Helping People



Minneapolis Fraternal Order of Eagles Minneapolis F.O.E #34

Member Appreciation Day

Minneapolis Eagles #34 Members

Monday May 27 – Memorial Day

Save the Date – More information as the date gets closer

Eagles Aerie FOE 34 Members Dues

Eagles Aerie FOE 34 dues are \$30.00 a year.

Eagles Aerie FOE 34 Members initiated during the past year paid \$30 prorated dues plus \$10 initiation for 2023-2024 dues were paid with the \$30 dues Expiration Date: May 31, 2024.

Eagles Aerie FOE 34 Dual Members are members of another Eagles Aerie with Minneapolis 34 being their dual club. Dual members dues are **\$10.00 a year**.

> Aerie and Auxiliary meetings: 2nd & 4th Wednesday 6:30pm.

Eagles Auxiliary FOE 34 members

Auxiliary FOE 34 dues are \$24.00.

Eagles Auxiliary FOE 34 Dual Members are members of another Eagles with Minneapolis 34 being their dual club. Dual members dues are \$12.00 a year. Aerie FOE 34 has 50 candidates for membership to be initiated before May 31, 2024.

Notice to all who turned in an application for membership and have not been initiated.

Initiation for membership will be held at our regularly scheduled meetings: March 13 & 27, April 10 & 24, May 8 & 22.

2023-24 applications for membership are valid through May 31, 2024. Attend initiation. Pay dues for June 1, 2024 thru May 31, 2025.

Food and drink discounts for Eagles Aerie and Auxiliary members

Aerie and Auxiliary Official Notice: Nomination of Officers: April 24, 2024. Election of Officers May 8 (if necessary)

Eagles Aerie FOE 34 Official Notice

Proposed ByLaw Changes March 13, 2024 Second Reading March 27, 2024 Third Reading, Discussion, Vote

A Big "THANK YOU" to the "Tango Desparados" for their donation of \$800 to the Aerie. They meet on Monday night's and use Shadewald Hall weekly. We will be making some upgrades to Shadewald Hall and will be earmarking that donation towards the new floor.

Bar and Kitchen

Bar hours:

Saturday and Sunday 9 am to 1 am Monday thru Friday 3 pm to 1 am

Kitchen hours: Saturday and Sunday 9 am to 9 pm Monday thru Friday 3 pm to 9 pm

Events and Entertainment

Bingo is on: Tuesday beginning at 6 pm Thursday beginning at 6 pm Saturday beginning at 2 pm

Eagle's 34 Charitable Gambling has: Pulltab — E-Bingo — E-Tabs and Sports Tip Boards

<u>Karaoke is on:</u> Tuesday 8:30 pm to midnight Thursday 8:30 pm to midnight Sunday 8:00 pm to midnight

Food and drink discounts are only available to Eagles members.

Time to renew your dues

Bartenders and servers will be checking for current membership for food and drink discounts. After June 1, 2024 for dues receipt Expiration Date: May 31, 2025.



Sending condolences to family and friends of 9 year Aerie member

LAWRENCE A SCHOPPE



Roady, Mike and Tim played 'tunes' on December 3 to collect toys and money for "Tunes For Tot's". Besides the presents over \$1,000 was raised and presented to Toys For Tots.

Plans are underway for next year to collect even more donations and money for this fine Charity!!!

Maggie joined Mr. and Mrs. Claus for the delivery of the toys and money from the "Tunes for Tot's"

Our Mission Statement

The Fraternal Order of Eagles, an international nonprofit organization, unites fraternally in the spirit of liberty, truth, justice and equality, to make human life more desirable by lessening its ills, and by promoting peace, prosperity, gladness and hope.

#34 Charity Donations

All donations made by Minneapolis Eagles Aerie #34, Auxiliary #34, and Charitable Gambling were made possible with donations, our customers, volunteers and members. <u>Thank You!!!</u>

Eagles Major Accomplishments Founded Mother's Day. Diabetes Research Center at the University of Iowa.. Served as a driving force behind Social Security. Helped end age based job discrimination with the 'Jobs After 40' Program.

<u>The Memorial Foundation</u> is part of being an Eagle, in supporting our brothers and sisters when times get tough.

<u>The Memorial Foundation</u> was created to help provide medical and educational benefits to <u>children of members</u> who lose their lives while serving their country or while at work. As an Eagle in good standing, you and your family are automatically protected by this unprecedented safety net. Eligibility for assistance ceases on the child's 18th birthday. The Fraternal Order of Eagles believes every penny donated to the Grand Aerie Charity Foundation should benefit the organizations who need it most - that's why 100% of all funds raised are returned in the form of grants.

While many charities are using your donations to help offset a variety of administrative costs, membership dues are used to cover those costs to ensure your full donation is being used to make a difference in the lives of the men, women and children in need.

Eagles are giving people and our Charity Foundation is a perfect representation of why we're known throughout the world as <u>"People Helping People."</u>

Diabetes Research Center -Children's Fund - Cancer Fund -Heart Fund - Spinal Cord Injury Fund - Kidney Fund - Diabetes Fund - Alzheimer's & Neurological Fund - Parkinson's Fund - Golden Age Fund - Muscular Dystrophy - Operation Eagle

Present your membership card to the server or bartender upon each visit to the club to receive your membership loyalty discount!

Book the hall for your events, celebrations, special occasions. Hall rentals and catering: eagles34halls@gmail.com Band bookings: aaron34booking@gmail.com Minneapolis Eagles FOE #34 2507 East 25th St Minneapolis, MN 55406-1224

Periodical Editors Mike & Ann Hadel Phone: 612-724-9714

E-mail: mplsaerie34@gmail.com Website: minneapoliseagles34.org

> Fraternal Order of Eagles 'People Helping People!'

Minneapolis Eagles 34 News Service

March 2024 (USPS 000859) Issued Bi-Monthly by Fraternal Order of Eagles #34 Published by Fraternal Order of Eagles # 34 2507 E 25th St Minneapolis, MN 55406-1224

Periodicals Postage Paid at St Paul, MN

POSTMASTER:

Send address changes to Minneapolis Eagles 34 News Service 2507 E 25th St Minneapolis, MN 55406-1224

Minneapolis FOE #34 2023-2024 Aerie & Auxiliary Officers

	Aerie Officers	Aerie Meetings		Auxiliary Officers	Auxiliary Meetings
Past President	Nick Lindstrom	2nd & 4th Wednesdays	Past President	Becky Nelson	2nd & 4th Wednesdays
President	Noah Mcgurran- Hanson	6:30pm	President	Gloria Mohs	6:30pm
Vice President	Michael McGee		Conductor	Rosalind Young	
Conductor	Jeff Davidson	Application Fee & 1st Years Dues	Secretary	Ann Hadel	Application Fee & 1st Years Dues
Secretary	Mike Hadel	\$40.00 New Members	Treasurer	Joyce Corgard	\$34.00
Treasurer	Alex Lindstrom	\$30.00 Re-Enrollee	Chaplain	Tabatha Swanson	Dues \$24 year—Due May 31
Chaplain	John Comer	Dues \$30.00 year-Due May 31	Guard	Phyllis Thompson	Dual Members \$12
Inside Guard	Tim Huss	See Prorated Schedule	Trustees	Shaun Stende	Secretary Contact
Trustees	Nick Lindstrom	Dual Members \$10		Sarah Mohs	Ann Hadel
	Diane Macintosh	Secretary Contact		Vandella Pennington	612-963-1437
	Larry Kasper	Mike Hadel			
	August King	612-963-1438			Sunshine Lady
	Chris Kluthe	Aerie Office			Phyllis
		612-724-9714			612-870-1130